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HR 241
ACCESS (ADA Compliance for Customer Entry to Stores and Services) Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Law
Introduced: Jan 9, 2015
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.  (Feb 2, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/241 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Calvert, Ken [R-CA-42] 
Party: Republican   •   State: CA   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (21 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Cook, Paul [R-CA-8] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Denham, Jeff [R-CA-10] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Hunter, Duncan D. [R-CA-50] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Issa, Darrell E. [R-CA-49] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS Jan 9, 2015

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Nunes, Devin [R-CA-22] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Rohrabacher, Dana [R-CA-48] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Royce, Edward R. [R-CA-39] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Simpson, Michael K. [R-ID-2] R · ID Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Valadao, David G. [R-CA-21] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Walters, Mimi [R-CA-45] R · CA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 9, 2015

Rep. Burgess, Michael C. [R-TX-26] R · TX Sep 30, 2015

Rep. Coffman, Mike [R-CO-6] R · CO Oct 7, 2015

Rep. Ashford, Brad [D-NE-2] D · NE Feb 9, 2016

Rep. Harris, Andy [R-MD-1] R · MD Feb 9, 2016

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Apr 12, 2016

Rep. Brat, Dave [R-VA-7] R · VA Jun 7, 2016

Rep. McSally, Martha [R-AZ-2] R · AZ Nov 29, 2016

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Feb 2, 2015
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Law

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Jan 9, 2015) 

ACCESS (ADA Compliance for Customer Entry to Stores and Services) Act of 2015

Amends the Americans with Disabilities Act of 1990 to prohibit an aggrieved person from commencing a civil action for

discrimination based on the failure to remove a structural barrier to entry into an existing public accommodation unless

the owner or operator of such accommodation: (1) is provided a written notice specific enough to identify such barrier;

and (2) has, within specified time periods, either failed to provide the aggrieved person with a written description outlining

improvements that will be made to remove such barrier or provided such description and failed to remove such barrier.

Actions Timeline

Feb 2, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on the Constitution and Civil Justice.
Jan 9, 2015: Introduced in House
Jan 9, 2015: Referred to the House Committee on the Judiciary.
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